
STATE OI' NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Pet i t ion
o f

Pal

for Redeterminat ion of
of a Determinat ion or a
& UBT under Art ic le 22
Y e a r  1 9 7 5 .

& Agi Weis

a Def ic iency or a Revision
Refund of Personal Income

& 23 of the Tax Law for the

AFFIDAVIT OF MAITING

State of New York
County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee
of the Department of Taxat ion and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on
the 6th day of October,  L982, he served the within not ice of Decision by
cert i f ied mai l  upon PaI & Agi Weis, the pet i t ioners in the within proceeding,
by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper
addressed as  fo l lows:

PaI & Agi l^/eis
211 Hewes St .
Brooklyn, NY 11211

and by deposit ing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post of f ice or off ic ial  depository) 'nder the exclusive care and custody of
the United States Postal  Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says
herein and that the address set
o f  the  pe t i t ioner .

Sworn to before me this
6th day of October,  1982.

A'.1:i
1t ;1.  , , '

:l ir.;

that the
forth on

said addres is the petitioner
said wra is  the last known address



STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Pet i t ion
o f

Pa l

for Redeterminat ion of a
of a Determinat ion or a
& UBT under Art ic le 22 &
the  Year  1975.

& Agi l{eis
AFFIDAVIT OF MAIIING

Deficiency or a Revision
Refund of Personal Income

23 of the Tax Law for

further says that the said addressee is the representat ive
herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the

of the representative the petit ioner.

State of New York
County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee
of the Department of Taxat ion and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on
the 6th day of October 1982, he served the within not ice of Decision by
cert i f ied mai l  upon Shimshon Bier the representat ive of the pet i t ioner in the
within proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed
postpa id  wrapper  addressed as  fo l lows:

Shimshon Bier
1545 50 th  Sr .
Brook lyn ,  NY 11219

and by deposit ing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post of f ice or off ic ial  depository) under the exclusive care and custody of
the United States Posta1 Service within the State of New York.

That deponent
of the pet i t ioner
last known address

Sworn to before me this
6th day of 0ctober,  7982.



STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12227

0ctober 6, L982

Pal & Agi Weis
211 Hewes St .
Brooklyn, NY 7727I

Dear  Mr .  &  Mrs .  We is :

Please take notice of the Decision of the State Tax Commission enclosed
herewith.

You have now exhausted your right of review
Pursuant Lo sect ion(s) 690 & 722 of the Tax
review an adverse decision by the State Tax
under Art ic le 78 of the Civi l  Pract ice Laws
the Supreme Court of the State of New York,
the date of this not ice.

at the administrat ive level.
Law, any proceeding in court  to
Commission can only be inst i tuted
and Rules, and must be comnenced in
A1bany County, within 4 months fron

Inquir ies concerning the computat ion of tax due or refund al lowed in accordance
wi th  th is  dec is ion  mav be  addressed to :

NYS Dept. Taxation and Finance
Law Bureau - Li t igat ion Unit
Albany, New York 72227
Phone / l  (518) 457-2070

Very truly yours,

STATE TAX COMMISSION

Petit ioner' s Representative
Shimshon Bier
1545 50rh St .
Brooklyn, NY 11219
Taxing Bureau' s Representative



STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE TAX COUMISSION

In the Matter of the Petit ion

o f

PAI IIEIS and AGI I{EIS

for Redetermination of a Deficiency or for
Refund of Personal Income and Unincorporated
Business Taxes under Art icles 22 and,23 of the
Tax Law for the Year 1975.

I. l{hether, and if  so to what extent, petit ioners are

to claim rental expenses in connection with rental property

Hewes Street, Brooklyn, New York.

II .  h/hether, and if  so to what extent, petit ioners are

to claim a medical expense deduction.

Petit ioners, Pal Weis and Agi hleisr ZLI Hewes Street, Brooklyn, New York

I27Ll '  f i led a petit ion for redetermination of a deficiency or for refund of

personal income and unincorporated business taxes under Articles 22 and 23 of

the Tax Law for the year 1975 (Fi le No. 26593).

A small clairns hearing was held before Allen Caplowaith, Hearing 0ff icer,

at the off ices of the State Tax Commission, Two World Trade Center, New York,

New York, on September 23, 1981 at 2:45 P.U. Petit ioners appeared by Shimshon

Bier. The Audit Division appeared by Ralph J. vecchio, Esq. (wil l iam Fox,

Esq .  ,  o f  counse l ) .

ISSUES

DECISION

properly entit led

located at  173-175

properly entit led

III .  Whether petit ioners are properly entit led to al locate their i tems of

income, gain and loss between husband and wife.



-2 -

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Petit ioners, Pal Weis and Agi Weis, f i led a New York State Combined

Income Tax Return for the year 1975 whereon each reported one half of the joint

income reported for dividends and rental income. Addit ionally, Pal Weis f i led

an unincorporated business tax return for 1975 whereon he reported income

derived from his sport jacket manufacturing business.

2. As the result of an audit,  the Audit Division issued a Statement of

Audit Changes to petit ioners on December 18, 7978 wherein adjustnents were made

of  $4,566.00 for ' raddi t ional  funds requi red"  and $552.00 for  insurance which

was deemed personal. Both of said adjustments were made for personal and

unincorporated business tax purposes. Addit ionally, adjustments were made

attr ibuting the wifers claimed port ion of rental income and dividend income to

t 'he husband. Accordingly, a Notice of Deficiency was issued against petit ioner

Pal  Weis on March 30,  1979 asser t ing addi t ional  personal  income tax of  $421.98

(comprised of an amount due of $436.88 for the husband and a credit of the ful l

amount previously paid by the wife of $64.90), addit ional unincorporated

business tax of  $236.66,  p lus in terest  o f  $165.34,  for  a  to ta l  due of  $823.98.

3. At a pre-hearing conference, certain adjustments were changed by the

Audit Division as fol lows:

a) The adjustment for 'raddit ional fun,i ls requiredt'was retracted by the

Audit Division

b) The adjustment for insurance was conceded by the Audit Division to

be health insurance of which $150.00 was al lowed as a medical expensel and

c) Renta1 expenses of $7 1094.00 attr ibutable to the property located

at 173-175 Hewes street were disal lowed as unsubstantiated.



-3 -

A recomputation of tax incorporating the aforestated adjustments

yielded a net deficiency equal to that asserted pursuant to the Notice of

Def ic iency.

4. During the hearing the Audit Division conceded that petit ioners had

previously substantiated medical expenses of $1 ,482.00 which included the ful l

health insurance payment of $552.00 and an amount attr ibutable to the purchase

o f  d rugs  o f  $50 .00 .

5. During the hearing the Audit Division conceded that; the rental loss

of $2,615.00 from the propefty 2I1 Hewes Street was attr ibutable to the wife,

the rental income of $857.00 from the property 173-175 Hewes Street was attr ibu-

table !o the wife, and the rental income of $4 1927.00 from the property 184 lee

Avenue was attributable to the husband.

6.  Div idend income of  $3,016.00,  o f  which each spouse repor ted hal f ,  was

comprised of $2,77I.00 attr ibutable to the husband and $845.00 attr ibutable to

the wife. Interest income of $18.00, which was reported by the husband, e/as

attr ibutable to the wife.

7.  0 f  the $7,094.00 renta l  expenses d isa l lowed on the wi fers  proper ty

Iocated aL 773-775 Hewes Street, petit ioners substantiated an addit ional amount

of  $370.00 wi th  respect  to  insurance.

8. During the hearing the Audit Division argued that petit ioners were not

entitred to f i le separately since the wife had negative income.

CONCTUSIONS OF tAId

A. That the adjustment to petit ioner Agi Weists rental expenses for the

proper ty  173-175 Hewes Street  is  reduced f rom $7.094.00 to  $6,724.00 based on

addi t ional  substant ia t ion submit ted of  5370.00.



-4-

B. That petit ioners are properly ent. i t led to a net medical expense

deduct ion of  $413.47 as computed based on the i r  rev ised jo in t  ad justed gross

income.

C. That petit ioners are properly entit led to have their tax l iabi l i t ies

computed separately since incorporation of the adjustment in Conclusion of Law

"A" supra raises petit ioner Agi Weis's adjusted gross income to a level suff iciently

high to warrant such f i l ing.

D. That petit ioner Pal Weisrs tax l iabi l i ty for unincorporated business

tax purposes is sustained at $24.28, the amount recomputed pursuant to the

pre-hearing conference.

E. That the petit ion of Pal Weis and Agi l i leis is granted to the extent

provided in conclusions of Law ttAtt, rtBrr, t tctt and ttDtt, supra and except as so

granted,  sa id pet i t ion is  in  a l l  o ther  respects  denied.

F. That section 683(a) of the Tax Law provides for a three year period

of l imitations aft.er a return is f i led within which to assess any addit ional

tax due. A Notice of Deficiency was not issued against petit ioner Agi l , /eis

within the three year period of l imitation. Therefore, no addit ional tax may

be assessed at  th is  t ime as a resul t  o f  Conclus ion of  Lawt tAt t ,  supra.  Fur ther ,

since she did have income during the year at, issue, the taxes that she previously

paid may not be used as a credit against the addit ional tax due from petit ioner

Pa l  We is .



- ) -

G. That the Audit Division is hereby directed to modify the Notice of

Deficiency dated March 30, 7979 Lo be consistent with the decision rendered

here in.

DATED: Albany, New York STATE TAX COMMISSION

ocT 0 6 i9B2
STATE TAX COMMISSION


